



UK Government
Llywodraeth y DU

Office of the Secretary of State for Wales
Swyddfa Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

Gwydyr House | Tŷ Gwydyr
London | Llundain
SW1A 2NP



T 020 7270 0534
E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

Our ref: 19FOI 7
February 2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

You asked whether the list of all Twitter accounts which are maintained for the department differs from those listed in a previous FOI request (Ref 18FOI 28).

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and our response to your questions are set out in Annex A.

Annex A

Freedom of Information Request: Questions and Answers

Q1. Whether the list of all Twitter accounts which are maintained for your department by either employees or contractors as of today, Friday 11th January 2019 differs from those listed in a previous FOI request from roughly a year ago (Ref 18FOI 28).

A1. No. The list of all Twitter accounts remains the same as in the previous FOI. The handles are @UKGovWales and @LlywDUCymru.

Q2. If there are any differences could you please let me know the names of any new Twitter accounts which are maintained for your department.

A2. There are no new Twitter accounts to include.

